
 

 

PY 2025 – 2026 Awards and Scholarships Committee  
Meeting Time: Fourth Monday at 2:00 p.m. 

 
Chair: Carlos Baia, City Manager, Temple Terrace, cbaia@templeterrace.gov 
 
Vice Chair: Dale Pazdra, Deputy City Manager, Coral Springs, dpazdra@coralsprings.gov 

 
Board Liaison: Mike Staffopoulos, City Manager, Jacksonville Beach, 
mstaffopoulos@jaxbchfl.net 
 
Tasks: Awards and Scholarships Committee (Goals 2, 3 and 5) 

• Administer the FCCMA Awards Program. 
• Administer the Academic Scholarship Program. 
• Administer the Emerging Professionals Conference Scholarship Program. 
• Nominate members for ICMA & FCCMA Awards. 
• Report quarterly to the Board of Directors. 

 
Continuing Members: 

• Cari Christian, Assistant County Manager, Lake County, cari.christian@lakecountyfl.gov 
• Scott Davidoff, Deputy City Manager, Clermont, sdavidoff@clermontfl.org 
• Ratna Dougherty II, PhD, Assistant Professor, University of South Florida, 

rbdougherty@usf.edu 
• Lori LaVerriere, Deputy City Manager, Palm Beach Gardens, llaverriere@pbgfl.com 
• Adam Reichbach, Assistant City Manager, Hollywood, areichbach@hollywoodfl.org 
• Rebecca Thibert, Assistant to the City Manager, Melbourne, Rebecca.thibert@mlbfl.org 
• Adriana Trujillo-Villa, Assistant Project Manager, Orange County, 

Adriana.trujillovilla@ocfl.net 
• DeAndrea Watson, Accounts Payable Coordinator, Lauderdale Lakes, 

mswatson429@hotmail.com 
 
New Members: 

• Wendy Bednarz, Community Development Services Manager, Wilton Manors,  
w.bednarz@yahoo.com  

• Peter Cavalli, Managing Member, Consultant and Workforce Development Trainer, 
executive@tampabaytraining.com  

• Manny Cid, Senior Advisor for Economic Opportunity, Miami-Dade County, 
Manny.Cid@MiamiDade.gov   

• Lee Feldman, Principal, The Euclid Group, toposcrat@gmail.com  
• Claire Jubb, Assistant County Administrator, Charlotte County, 

claire.jubb@charlottecountyfl.gov  
• Lindsay Judah, Division Chief of Rescue, St. Petersburg Fire Rescue, 

judahff@gmail.com  
• Brian Moree, City Manager, Atlantis, bmoree@atlantisfl.gov  
• Annamarie Reno, City Manager, Mascotte, Annamarie.reno@cityofmascotte.com  
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